
 

NOTICE OF ADDENDUM  

Addendum No.: 4 

Addendum Issue Date: Thursday, November 9, 2023 

Procurement No.:  PRC004198 

Procurement Name: Construction Services for Roof and Mechanical Equipment Renewal 

at Clarkson Community Centre 

Closing Date:  Monday, November 20, 2023 2:00 PM

 

The additions, deletions, revisions and/or clarifications as hereinafter specified shall 

form an integral part of the bid document and shall be read in conjunction with the 

requirements set forth in the bid request document.

 

MODIFICATIONS 

1) Revision No. 1: 
 

Under Spec Section 23 74 23 (Packaged Roof Top Units), sub-section 2 (Products) 
, under 2.1 (Manufacturers), please add the following: 

 
.4 AAON 

.5 Engineered Air  

2) Revision No. 2: 

Delete answer to question 1 in Addednum 2 and replace with the following: 

 Refer to item 2.1 of Spec section 23 74 23 (Packaged Roof Top Units) as revised 
in this addendum (Addendum #4).  



 

3) Closing date Revised from November 13, 2023 to November 20, 2023 
4) Safety Acknowledgement Form has been uploaded in the Document Section and 

space has been provided in the Submission Requirement (document upload)  to 
upload the form 

5) Agreement to bond (City Form) has been uploaded in the Document Section and 
space has been provided in the Submission Requirement (document upload)  to 
upload the form 
 

 

This Addendum is issued by the City of Mississauga and is in effect as of the Addendum 

Issue Date. 

 

Kaizar Mithaiwala 

Procurement Services, City of Mississauga  

End of Addendum 


